Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 6002-1017

Form PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM		ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Tradgmark Office					
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Malcolm Robert LINNETT Ben LANCINI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LINLAN RESEARCH AND DESIGN COMPANY PTY LTD					
		4 Keaton Street, McDowell Address: Queensland 4053, AUSTRALIA					
Addition Ye	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? s						
	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to Correct Assignment previously recorded at Reel 013491, Frame 0290 Execution Date: September 27, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
 This (document is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,771,163 itional numbers attached?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
	concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466	involved: 1					
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	Second Floor						
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120					
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by					
	Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel September 28, 2004						
	Name of Person Signing 'Signature Total number of pages including cover	Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2004.

Patrick Feagans

PATENT

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0211

TO:RightFax P.3/4

A/D581,00

Attorney Docket No. 6002-1017

Form PT	11-20-2002	ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
		TO SEP 2002				
To	he Honorable Commissio 102287183	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Malcolm Robert LINNETT Ben LANCINI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LINLAN RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PTY LTD				
		Address: 4 Keaton Street, McDowell Queensland 4053, AUSTRALIA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
This	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: August 13, 2002				
ъ.	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
	/ Contribution / Cont					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
]	YOUNG & THOMPSON					
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>				
ļ	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Phone: 703-521-2297					
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Thomas W. Perkins	September 16, 2002				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover	Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

27/18/2008 SMAJARRD 00000009 10281647

)_ F61561

40,00 GP

Y&T September 16, 2002

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0212

EP-21-2004 10:13 FRO				
	1:YOUNG & THOMPSON	703 685 0573	TO:01161732214762	P.3/3
	·		OKII ED SIAINS	
	٨٥	SIGNMUNT	Docket No.	
WHEREAS, the below no	nied inventor, ASSIGNOR, i	has made a certain new a	nd usaful invention in :	
	GNALLING DEVICE A			
for which				
[] ឈូនរូ	plication is being filed conc plication for a Patent of the	United States was filed o	on	
. 🔀 արդակ	given Application Scrial No.	PCT/AU01/0039	OMPANY PTYLTD	,-
	AN RESEARCH AND 4 Keaton Street M	CDowall Queensla	nd. 4053. Australia	-
Inving a place of business	ARCH AND DESIGN	COMPANY PTY L'	TD, ASSIGNED	_ 5
is desirous of obtaining the	is cutire right, title and inter	cal in to and under the sa	uid invention and the said application:	•
ferred and set over, and successors, legal represents add United States applied which may be granted protection, including, wifited for said invention applications and the right Patent Laws of the United States and the States and the States and the States and the States and	by these presents does here thatives and assigns, the eati- action and all divisions, rene- thereon and all reissues and thout limitation, all applicate in any country or countries at to chalm for the same the plad States, the International threat the same the place of the same that the part of the same that the same of the same that of the same that the same of t	by sell, assign, transfer a ce right, litle and Interest, wals and continuations it id extensions thereof; a tions for patents, utility as a foreign to the United in priority rights derived for Convention for the Professionary in which any suc	id ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, tran- ind set over, unto the said ASSIGNEB, if in, to and under the said invention, and if hereof, and all Patents of the United State and all applications for industrial proper redels, and designs which may hereafter it States, together with the right to file suc- an said United States application under the tection of Industrial Property, or any oth happlication is filed, as any be applica-	is no es ty oc cli ho er Le;
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial prosuccessors, legal representation and ASSIGNOR hot executed, and will a AND ASSIGNOR	may be granted for said in and reissues thereof; nizes and requests the Control or countries foreign to the liperty protection on applicantatives and assigns, in accordants and agreement in further coverages and agreement in a control of the coverage of the foreign and agreement in the coverage of the foreign and foreign and agreement in the coverage of the foreign and foreign and agreement agreement and agreement agreement and agreement agreem	uding, without limitation vention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a conflict herewith.	Trademarks of the United States at the states of the United States, and a sylic it is to Issue patents or other evidence send the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument. The online interest herein assigned, and it cate to the said ASSIGNEE, and the cate to the said ASSIGNEE, and the said ASSIGNEE, and the said ASSIGNEE, also successed and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	nry or its nos nrs, all :
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuccessors, legal represuccessors, and will reaccuted, and will reaccuted, and will reaccuted and assignors.	may be granted for said in and reissues thereof; recountries foreign to the baperty protection on applies entatives and assigns, in acco- covenants and agrees that had accounted any agreement in further covenants and agree di assigns, any facts known and divisional, continuing, re- to aid the said ASSIGNEE.	uding, without limitation wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose dustions as aforesaid, to it of the full right to convey a conflict becauth, cas that he will communicespecting said invention issue and foreign applicits successors, legal representations, legal repr	Trademarks of the United States at Trademarks of the United States, and a sylt is to issue patents or other evidence suo the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument, the entire interest herein assigned, and it cate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successe, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attons, make all risking to obtain and enforcementarious and assigns, to obtain and enforcementarious and enforcementa	ny or its nas . all : ally
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuable AND ASSIGNOR for executed, and will representatives and lawful papers, exacute do everything possible proper protection for surely name of sole or fin	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; nizes and requests the Control or countries foreign to the beginning protection on applications and assigns, in accordants and agreement in further covenants and agreement in distinct, any facts known and divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, and invention in all countries at Inventor. Malcolm R	uding, without himition wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose dustions as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a conflict herewith. The stat he will communities that he will community that he will be the will compute the will be the will be the will be will be the will	Trademarks of the United States, and a y it is to issue patents or other evidence sue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument, y the entire interest herein assigned, and it cate to the said ASSIGNEE, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attors, make all rightful caths, and general scentartives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementations.	not or start of the start of th
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuance AND ASSIGNOR for executed, and will reach a AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives and lawful papers, execute do everything possible proper protection for standards of sole or find the papers of sole or find t	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; tizes and requests the Common countries foreign to the best protection on applications and assigns, in accordances and agreement in further covenants and agreement in divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, and invention in all countries at layers of the countries.	uding, without limitation wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a consilet herewith. It is that he will communicate the will communicate the said invention issue and foreign applicates successors, legal representations.	Trademarks of the United States, and a y it is to issue patents or other evidence suc the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument, the entire interest herein assigned, and it cate to the said ASSIGNEE, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign ations, make all rightful eaths, and general sentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforced the said assigns.	not or start of the start of th
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuance AND ASSIGNOR for executed, and will reach a country to papers, execute do everything possible proper protection for statement of sole or finductor's signature.	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; tizes and requests the Common countries foreign to the begrity protection on applications and assigns, in accordants and agreement in further covenants and agreement in divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, and invention in all countries at Inventor Malcolm R	uding, without influence wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a consilet herewith, as that he will communicate the constant invention asset and foreign applicates successors, legal representations.	Trademarks of the United States, and a sylt is to issue patents or other evidence such the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument, the entire interest herein assigned, and it ested to the said ASSIGNEE, its successe, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attors, make all rightful eaths, and general sententives and assigns, to obtain and enforced in the said ASSIGNEE, its successes attors, make all rightful eaths, and general sententives and assigns, to obtain and enforced in the said ASSIGNEE.	not or start of the start of th
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuance AND ASSIGNOR for executed, and will representatives and lawful papers, execute do everything possible proper protection for structurer's signature. Residence McDowa Post Office Address Full name of second j	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; lizes and requests the Common countries foreign to the best protection on applications and assigns, in accordant said assigns, any agreement in further covennots and agreed assigns, any facts known all divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, aid invention in all countries at Inventor, Malcolm Rule, Queensland, Austra 4 Keaton Street McD	uding, without influence wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a consilet herewith, as that he will communicate the constant invention asset and foreign applicates successors, legal representations.	Trademarks of the United States, and a y it is to issue patents or other evidence such the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument, the entire interest betoin assigned, and it ested to the said ASSIGNEE, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attons, make all rightful caths, and general sententives and assigns, to obtain and unformations, make all rightful caths, and general sententives and assigns, to obtain and unformations, Australia. Date 13-69-20 Citizenship Australian 4053, Australia	nd ny or les nas sil : ally rec 7 - 9 - 04
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, removals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal represuance AND ASSIGNOR hot executed, and will a AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives an lawful papers, execute do averything possible proper protection for standard proper protection for standard proper protection for standard protection for standard possible proper protection for standard protection for standard possible proper protection for standard protection for standard protection for standard possible protection for standard protection for	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; fizes and requests the Common countries foreign to the perty protection on applications and assigns, in acceptantives and assigns, in acceptantives and assigns, any facts known and divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, and inventor in all countries at inventor Malcolm Rull, Queensland, Austra 4 Keaton Street McD	uding, without influence vention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convent conslict herewith, as that he will communitespecting said invention issue and foreign application and toreign application to the terms of the successors, legal representation of the terms of the successors, legal representation of the terms of the terms of the successors, legal representation of the terms of the term	Trademarks of the United States, and a sylt is to issue patents or other evidence such the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument. The ontire interest herein assigned, and it enter to the said ASSIGNEE, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign altions, make all rightful ouths, and general sentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementaries and assigns, to obtain and enforcementaries and assigns, and testify in any legal proceeding.	not or start of the start of th
and all forms of industricates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial pressure successors, legal repressure AND ASSIGNOR for executed, and will representatives and lawful papers, execute do everything possible proper protection for sufficiency in a successor of the	may be granted for said in and reissue; thereof; lizes and requests the Common countries foreign to the best protection on applications and assigns, in accordant said assigns, any agreement in further covennots and agreed assigns, any facts known all divisional, continuing, reto aid the said ASSIGNEE, aid invention in all countries at Inventor, Malcolm Rule, Queensland, Austra 4 Keaton Street McD	uding, without influence wention in any country or missioner of Patents and United States, whose durations as aforesaid, to it ordance with the terms of a has full right to convey a conflict herewith that he will communite specting said invention issue and foreign applicates ancessors, legal representations. Obert LINNETT LIANCINI LANCINI ALL CARL	Trademarks of the United States, and a sylt is to issue patents or other evidence such the same to the said ASSIGNEE, this instrument. The ontire interest herein assigned, and it este to the said ASSIGNEE, its successe, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attors, make all rightful caths, and general sentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementatives and sasigns, and the control of the said ASSIGNEE, its successes and testify in any legal proceeding, sign attors, make all rightful caths, and general sentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementatives and assigns, to obtain and enforcementatives and assigns, and testify in any legal proceeding. Sign attors, make all rightful caths, and general sentatives and assigns, and the same and the same assigns, and the same and the same assigns, and the same assigns and the same assigns. Date /3-08-20	nd ny or lts nas nis, sli : ally rec 7 - 9 - 04